Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Jones County, lowa

Statistics TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 14 of 14
Precincts Complete 14 of 14
Precincts Partially Reported 0of 14
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 14 of 14
Registered Voters - Total 14,299
Ballots Cast - Total 11,049
Ballots Cast - Blank 2
Voter Turnout - Total 77.27%

U.S. PRESIDENT

Vote For 1
TOTAL

DEM Kamala D. Harris 3,939
REP Donald J. Trump 6,818
LIB Chase Oliver 52
PSL Claudia De la Cruz 7
SPA William P. Stodden 1
WTP Robert F. Kennedy Jr 121
Shiva Ayyadurai 6
Write-In Totals 31
Total Votes Cast 10,975

Overvotes 9

Undervotes 65

Contest Totals 11,049

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL
DEM Christina Bohannan 4,458
REP Mariannette Miller-Meeks 6,264
Write-In Totals 19
Total Votes Cast 10,741
Overvotes 3
Undervotes 305
Contest Totals 11,049

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 66
Vote For 1

TOTAL
DEM Andy McKean 5,077
REP Steven P. Bradley 5,680
Write-In Totals 9
Total Votes Cast 10,766
Overvotes 5
Undervotes 278
Contest Totals 11,049
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COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP John Schlarmann 9,014
Write-In Totals 119
Total Votes Cast 9,133
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 1,914
Contest Totals 11,049

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL
DEM Joe Oswald 7,187
Write-In Totals 251
Total Votes Cast 7,438
Overvotes 3
Undervotes 3,608
Contest Totals 11,049

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 5

Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Jeff Swisher 8,094
LIB Tom Durgin 1,753
Write-In Totals 28
Total Votes Cast 9,875
Overvotes 21
Undervotes 1,153
Contest Totals 11,049
COUNTY AUDITOR
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Whitney Hein 9,084
Write-In Totals 85
Total Votes Cast 9,169
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 1,879
Contest Totals 11,049
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COUNTY SHERIFF
Vote For 1

REP Greg A. Graver

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE CASS
Vote For 2

Gerald Ehlers Jr.
Matt Kula
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

9,612
82
9,694

1,354
11,049

TOTAL

227
293

1
521

0
325
846

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE CASTLE GROVE

Vote For 2

Kevin Miller

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE CLAY
Vote For 2

Mark Doll

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

197
17
214
0
220
434

TOTAL

86
12
98

150
248
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TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE FAIRVIEW
Vote For 2

Lyle A. Theisen
Mark R. Robertson
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

752
842
15
1,609

1,131
2,740

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE GREENFIELD

Vote For 2

Glenn C. Hansen
Don VonBehren
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE HALE
Vote For 2

Terry Hamilton
Jerry Irons
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE JACKSON
Vote For 2

James M. Luckstead

Lance Toenjes

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

161
193

2
356

0
188
544

TOTAL

144
104

251

129
380

TOTAL

182
202

385

159
544
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TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE LOVELL
Vote For 2

Kevin Steiner
Robert Ballou
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE MADISON

Vote For 2

Jason Zamastil
Gale VonBehren
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE OXFORD
Vote For 2

Scott A. Andresen
Clay Pestka
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE RICHLAND

Vote For 2

Mike Rogers

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

536
432

971

467
1,438

TOTAL

171
150

321

149
470

TOTAL

117
79

197

73
270

TOTAL

214
10
224

290
514
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TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE ROME
Vote For 2

Clarence Kofron
Dale A. Broulik
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

145
156

1
302

0
162
464

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE SCOTCH GROVE

Vote For 2

Gary Paulsen
David C. Tobiason
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

190
144

1
335

0
185
520

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE WASHINGTON

Vote For 2

Rick Loes

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE WAYNE
Vote For 2

Scott F. Lubben
Richard J. Wolken
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

183
7
190
0
274
464

TOTAL

268
274

545

235
780
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TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE WYOMING

Vote For 2
TOTAL
Dennis W. Carstensen 128
Joseph H. Bisinger 97
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 228
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 84
Contest Totals 312

SOIL& WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Vote For 3
TOTAL

Mary Melchert 5,929
Walter Eddy Laetare 5,742
Paul Specht 6,040
Write-In Totals 252
Total Votes Cast 17,963

Overvotes 48

Undervotes 15,136

Contest Totals 33,147

COUNTY AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION

Vote For 4
TOTAL

April Isaacson 5,358
Anna Mary Riniker 5,572
Cynthia Dirks 6,196
Nicole Stecklein 5,424
Write-In Totals 105
Total Votes Cast 22,655

Overvotes 156

Undervotes 21,385

Contest Totals 44,196
SUPREME CT-May
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Yes 5,560
No 3,092
Total Votes Cast 8,652

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 2,394

Contest Totals 11,049
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CT OF APPEALS-Buller
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

CT OF APPEALS-Chicchelly
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

CT OF APPEALS-Langholz
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

CT OF APPEALS-Tabor
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

DISTRICT CT- Chappell
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

5,515
2,656
8,171

2,876
11,049

TOTAL

5,482
2,597
8,079

2,968
11,049

TOTAL

5,216
2,856
8,072

2,971
11,049

TOTAL

5,694
2,457
8,151

2,898
11,049

TOTAL

5,623
2,425
8,048
12
2,989
11,049
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DISTRICT CT- Cox
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

DISTRICT CT- Dupuich
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

DISTRICT ASSOCIATE- Black
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

DISTRICT ASSOCIATE- Schrock
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

DISTRICT ASSOCIATE- Scott
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

5,581
2,420
8,001

3,041
11,049

TOTAL

5,523
2,476
7,999

3,050
11,049

TOTAL

5,670
2,336
8,006

3,034
11,049

TOTAL

5,565
2,378
7,943

3,098
11,049

TOTAL

5,688
2,269
7,957

3,088
11,049
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CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 8,003
No 1,906
Total Votes Cast 9,909
Overvotes 3
Undervotes 1,137
Contest Totals 11,049

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 8,211
No 1,577
Total Votes Cast 9,788
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 1,260
Contest Totals 11,049
PUBLIC MEASURE MD
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 2,066
No 1,325
Total Votes Cast 3,391
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 143
Contest Totals 3,536
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