# Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	14 of 14
Precincts Complete	14 of 14
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 14
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	14 of 14
Registered Voters - Total	14,299
Ballots Cast - Total	11,049
Ballots Cast - Blank	2
Voter Turnout - Total	77.27%

# UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Jones County, Iowa

## U.S. PRESIDENT

10101011	Vote	For	1
----------	------	-----	---

	TOTAL
DEM Kamala D. Harris	3,939
REP Donald J. Trump	6,818
LIB Chase Oliver	52
PSL Claudia De la Cruz	7
SPA William P. Stodden	1
WTP Robert F. Kennedy Jr	121
Shiva Ayyadurai	6
Write-In Totals	31
Total Votes Cast	10,975
Overvotes	9
Undervotes	65
Contest Totals	11,049

## U.S. REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 1

Vote For 1

DEM Christina Bohannan	4,458
REP Mariannette Miller-Meeks	6,264
Write-In Totals	19
Total Votes Cast	10,741
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	305
Contest Totals	11,049

#### STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 66 Vote For 1

DEM Andy McKean5,077REP Steven P. Bradley5,680Write-In Totals9Total Votes Cast10,766Overvotes5Undervotes278Contest Totals11,049		TOTAL
Write-In Totals9Total Votes Cast10,766Overvotes5Undervotes278	DEM Andy McKean	5,077
Total Votes Cast10,766Overvotes5Undervotes278	REP Steven P. Bradley	5,680
Overvotes5Undervotes278	Write-In Totals	9
Undervotes 278	Total Votes Cast	10,766
	Overvotes	5
Contest Totals 11,049	Undervotes	278
	Contest Totals	11,049

Jones County, Iowa

#### COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 1 Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP John Schlarmann	9,014
Write-In Totals	119
Total Votes Cast	9,133
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	1,914
Contest Totals	11,049

## COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 2

Vote For 1

TOTAL

11,049

TOTAL

DEM Joe Oswald	7,187
Write-In Totals	251
Total Votes Cast	7,438
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	3,608
Contest Totals	11,049

# COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 5

Vote For 1	TOTAL
REP Jeff Swisher	8,094
LIB Tom Durgin	1,753
Write-In Totals	28
Total Votes Cast	9,875
Overvotes	21
Undervotes	1,153

## COUNTY AUDITOR

**Contest Totals** 

Vote For 1

REP Whitney Hein	9,084
Write-In Totals	85
Total Votes Cast	9,169
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	1,879
Contest Totals	11,049

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Greg A. Graver	9,612
Write-In Totals	82
Total Votes Cast	9,694
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	1,354
Contest Totals	11,049

## TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE CASS

Vote For 2

Gerald Ehlers Jr.	227
Matt Kula	293
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	521
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	325
Contest Totals	846

TOTAL

TOTAL

## TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE CASTLE GROVE

Vote For 2	
	TOTAL
Kevin Miller	197
Write-In Totals	17
Total Votes Cast	214
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	220
Contest Totals	434

## TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE CLAY

Vote For 2

Mark Doll	86
Write-In Totals	12
Total Votes Cast	98
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	150
Contest Totals	248

Jones County, Iowa

### TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE FAIRVIEW

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
Lyle A. Theisen	752
Mark R. Robertson	842
Write-In Totals	15
Total Votes Cast	1,609
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1,131
Contest Totals	2,740

#### TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE GREENFIELD

Glenn C. Hansen	161
Don VonBehren	193
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	356
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	188
Contest Totals	544

TOTAL

#### TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE HALE

Vote For 2	TOTAL
Terry Hamilton	144
Jerry Irons	104
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	251
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	129
Contest Totals	380

#### TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE JACKSON

Vote For 2	TOTAL
James M. Luckstead	182
Lance Toenjes	202
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	385
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	159
Contest Totals	544

## TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE LOVELL

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
Kevin Steiner	536
Robert Ballou	432
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	971
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	467
Contest Totals	1,438

#### TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE MADISON

Vote	⊢or	2	

171 150
150
150
0
321
0
149
470

TOTAL

#### TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE OXFORD

Vote For 2	TOTAL	
Scott A. Andresen	117	
Clay Pestka	79	
Write-In Totals	1	
Total Votes Cast	197	
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	73	
Contest Totals	270	

#### TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE RICHLAND

Vote For 2	TOTAL
Mike Rogers	214
Write-In Totals	10
Total Votes Cast	224
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	290
Contest Totals	514

Jones County, Iowa

#### TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE ROME

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
Clarence Kofron	145
Dale A. Broulik	156
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	302
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	162
Contest Totals	464

#### TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE SCOTCH GROVE

TOTAL

Vote For 2

Gary Paulsen	190
David C. Tobiason	144
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	335
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	185
Contest Totals	520

## TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE WASHINGTON

Vote For 2	TOTAL
Rick Loes	183
Write-In Totals	7
Total Votes Cast	190
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	274
Contest Totals	464

#### TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE WAYNE

Vote For 2	TOTAL
Scott F. Lubben	268
Richard J. Wolken	274
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	545
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	235
Contest Totals	780

## TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE WYOMING

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
Dennis W. Carstensen	128
Joseph H. Bisinger	97
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	228
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	84
Contest Totals	312

#### SOIL& WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT Vote For 3

	TOTAL
Mary Melchert	5,929
Walter Eddy Laetare	5,742
Paul Specht	6,040
Write-In Totals	252
Total Votes Cast	17,963
Overvotes	48
Undervotes	15,136
Contest Totals	33,147

#### COUNTY AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION

Vote For 4

April Isaacson	5,358 5,572
Anna Mana D'allan	5,572
Anna Mary Riniker	- / -
Cynthia Dirks	6,196
Nicole Stecklein	5,424
Write-In Totals	105
Total Votes Cast	22,655
Overvotes	156
Undervotes	21,385
Contest Totals	44,196

## SUPREME CT-May

Vote	For	1

TOTAL
5,560
3,092
8,652
3
2,394
11,049

## CT OF APPEALS-Buller

Vote For 1	TOTAL
Yes	5,515
No	2,656
Total Votes Cast	8,171
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	2,876
Contest Totals	11,049

## CT OF APPEALS-Chicchelly

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	5,482
No	2,597
Total Votes Cast	8,079
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	2,968
Contest Totals	11,049

#### CT OF APPEALS-Langholz

Vote For 1

Yes	5,216
No	2,856
Total Votes Cast	8,072
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	2,971
Contest Totals	11,049

TOTAL

#### CT OF APPEALS-Tabor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	5,694
No	2,457
Total Votes Cast	8,151
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	2,898
Contest Totals	11,049

## **DISTRICT CT- Chappell**

Vote For 1

TOTAL
5,623
2,425
8,048
12
2,989
11,049

	TOTAL
Yes	5,581
No	2,420
Total Votes Cast	8,001
Overvotes	7
Undervotes	3,041
Contest Totals	11,049

### **DISTRICT CT- Dupuich**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	5,523
No	2,476
Total Votes Cast	7,999
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	3,050
Contest Totals	11,049

### DISTRICT ASSOCIATE- Black

Vote For 1

	-
Yes	5,670
No	2,336
Total Votes Cast	8,006
Overvotes	9
Undervotes	3,034
Contest Totals	11,049

TOTAL

#### DISTRICT ASSOCIATE- Schrock

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	5,565
No	2,378
Total Votes Cast	7,943
Overvotes	8
Undervotes	3,098
Contest Totals	11,049

## DISTRICT ASSOCIATE- Scott

Vote For 1

TOTAL
5,688
2,269
7,957
4
3,088
11,049

Jones County, Iowa

### CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1

Vote	For	1	

	TOTAL
Yes	8,003
No	1,906
Total Votes Cast	9,909
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	1,137
Contest Totals	11,049

#### CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	8,211
No	1,577
Total Votes Cast	9,788
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	1,260
Contest Totals	11,049

### PUBLIC MEASURE MD

Vote For 1

Yes	2,066
No	1,325
Total Votes Cast	3,391
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	143
Contest Totals	3,536

TOTAL